1
dc1869af
DEMO MANUAL DC1869A
Description
LT3667
40V Step-Down Regulator
with Dual LDOs
Demonstration circuit 1869A is a triple power supply includ-

when SYNC function is used (JP2 on the SYNC position).
Please make sure that RT should be set to provide a
frequency at least 20% below the final SYNC frequency.
See the Synchronization section in the data sheet.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4
dc1869af
DEMO MANUAL DC1869A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C2 CAP., X7S 2.2µF 100V 20% 1206 TDK C3216X7S2A225M
2 1 C3 CAP., X7R 0.22µF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C224KAT2A
3 1 C4 CAP., NPO 22pF 25V 5% 0603 AVX 06033A220JAT2A
4 1 C5 CAP., X5R 22µF 10V 20% 0805 TAIYO YUDEN LMK212BJ226MG-T
5 2 C7, C11 CAP., X7R 4.7µF 10V 10% 0805 TAIYO YUDEN  LMK212B7475KG-T
6 2 C9, C10 CAP., X5R 1µF 16V 10% 0603 TAIYO YUDEN  EMK107BJ105KA-T
7 1 D1 SCHOTTKY DIODE 1A/60V POWERDITM123 DIODES INC. DFLS160-7
8 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 22µH  SUMIDA CDRH4D22HPNP-220MC
9 1 R1 RES., CHIP 1M 0.10W 5% 0603 VISHAY CRCW06031M00JNEA
10 4 R3, R5, R11, R16 RES., CHIP 150k 0.10W 5% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603150KJNEA
11 1 R7 RES., CHIP 931k 0.10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603931KFKEA
12 1 R8 RES., CHIP 174k 0.10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603174KFKEA
13 1 R9 RES., CHIP 294k 0.10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603294KFKEA
14 1 R13 RES., CHIP 340k 0.10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603340KFKEA
15 2 R14, R17 RES., CHIP 158k 0.10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603158KFKEA
16 1 R15 RES., CHIP 499k 0.10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603499KFKEA
17 1 U1 I.C., VOLTAGE REG. QFN(24) (UDD) 3mm × 5mm LINEAR TECH. CORP. LT3667EUDD#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., ALUM 10µF 63V 20% OSCON-CE-6.3 SUN ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES 63CE10GA
2 1 C6 CAP., X7R 0.1µF 16V 10% 0603 AVX 0603YC104KAT2A
3 0 C8, C12 (OPT) CAP., 0603
4 2 C13, C14 CAP., X7R 47nF 25V 20% 0603 AVX 06033C473MAT2A
5 0 C15, C16 (OPT) CAP., 1206
6 0 C17 (OPT) CAP., X7R 10pF 25V 10%  0603 AVX 06033C100KAT2A
7 0 FB1 (OPT) FERRITE BEAD, 600Ω/500mA 0603 TDK MMZ1608S601AT
8 0 L2 (OPT) INDUCTOR, 4.7µH SUMIDA CDRH2D18/LDNP-4R7NC
9 3 R2, R6, R18 RES./JUMPER, CHIP 0Ω 0.1W 5A 0603 VISHAY CRCW06030000Z0EA
10 0 R4 (OPT) RES., 0603
11 2 R10, R12 RES., CHIP 1.50k 0.10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW06031K50FKEA
12 1 R19 RES., CHIP 200k 0.10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603200KFKEA
13 1 R20 RES., CHIP 100k 0.10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603100KFKEA
14 0 R21 (OPT) RES., CHIP 10k 0.10W 5% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060310K0JNEA
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 17 E1-E17 TURRET, TESTPOINT MILL-MAX 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 4 JP1, JP2, JP3, JP4 HEADERS, 3 PINS 2mm CTRS. SULLINS NRPN031PAEN-RC